

2

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

## State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0181/2 RPN&PJK:kmg:kaf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 12, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 36

January 31, 1995 - Offered by Representatives Albers and Green.

$\mathbf{A}\mathbf{t}$

- **1.** Page 1, line 3: substitute a comma for "and".
- **2.** Page 1, line 4: before the period insert "and making an appropriation".
  - **3.** Page 2, line 1: before that line insert:
- 5 "Section 1g. 20.145 (2) (v) of the statutes is amended to read:
  - 20.145 (2) (v) Operations and benefits. After deducting the amounts appropriated under pars. (u) and (um), the balances of the moneys paid into the patients compensation fund under s. 655.27 (3) to carry out the responsibilities of the commissioner of insurance under s. 655.27, to make payments to the investment board under s. 20.536 and, with respect to settlements, patients compensation panel awards and judgments entered into or rendered before June 14, 1986, to pay future medical expenses under s. 655.015.".
    - 4. Page 2, line 1: substitute "Section 1m" for "Section 1".
- **5.** Page 2, line 2: delete ", panel award" and substitute ", panel award".
- 15 **6.** Page 2, line 21: after that line insert:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

"Section 2m. 655.27 (3) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

655.27 (3) (c) Collection and deposit of fees. Fees under pars. (a) and (b) and future medical expense payments specified for the fund by a settlement, panel award or judgment entered into or rendered before June 14, 1986, under s. 655.015 shall be collected by the commissioner for deposit into the fund in a manner prescribed by the commissioner by rule.".

**7.** Page 3, line 5: delete ", panel award" and substitute ", panel award".

8 (END)